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Catalogue 
All sales are subject to the conditions published on the website at: 
http://www.wickman.net.au/wineauction/Membership/XUDUserAgreement.asp  
 
Bidding closes Tuesday 31st August 2010, 7:30pm ACST. 
 
A Buyers Premium of 11% (including GST) applies to all lots in this sale. 
 
IMPORTANT: Bidding is per bottle or per magnum etc. unless otherwise 
stated.  
 
NOTE: ALL lots in this auction have been posted without any hidden reserve price 
and the column below labeled ‘Opening Bid’ indicates the lots opening price at the 
time of the auction first listing online. 
 
PROVENANCE:  
A wines provenance is its purchase and storage history and it is essential knowledge 
for anyone contemplating buying fine wine on the secondary market. We make every 
effort to determine the history of any wine we place to auction.  

• Verified 
Indicates that we have verified the wines provenance. 

•  Checked 
Indicates that we have checked the provenance of this wine with the owner 
but have NOT verified it. 

• Nothing 
We have not been able to determine the wines past owner(s) nor its storage 
history. 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4970 19 1 Bottle BLEASDALE VINEYARD Potts Family 
Malbec, Langhorne Creek 1968  
(HS, cosmetic wine stain on capsule) 

$21 - 35  

4971 53 1 Bottle BRANSON COACH HOUSE Coach 
House Block Rare Single Vineyard Greenock 
Block Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$65 - 80 Checked 

4972 53 1 Bottle BRANSON COACH HOUSE Coach 
House Block Rare Single Vineyard Greenock 
Block Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$65 - 80 Checked 

4973 53 1 Bottle BRANSON COACH HOUSE Coach 
House Block Rare Single Vineyard Greenock 
Block Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$65 - 80 Checked 

4974 53 1 Bottle BRANSON COACH HOUSE Coach 
House Block Rare Single Vineyard Greenock 
Block Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$65 - 80 Checked 

4975 54 1 Bottle BRANSON COACH HOUSE Coach 
House Block Rare Single Vineyard Greenock 
Block Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2005 

$60 - 65 Checked 

4976 51 1 Bottle BRANSON COACH HOUSE Coach 
House Block Rare Single Vineyard Greenock 
Block Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2005 

$60 - 65 Checked 

4977 15 1 Bottle BRIAN BARRY WINES Jud's Hill 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Clare Valley 1998  
(missing capsule) 

$18 - 25  

4978 8 1 Bottle BRIAN BARRY WINES Juds Hill 
Merlot, Adelaide Hills 1997 

$9 - 10  

4979 10 1 Bottle BRIAN BARRY WINES Juds Hill 
Merlot, Adelaide Hills 1998  
(missing capsule) 

$11 - 12  

4980 9 1 Bottle BRIDGEWATER MILL Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Adelaide Hills 1998 

$10 - 10  

4981 9 1 Bottle BRIDGEWATER MILL Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Adelaide Hills 1998 

$10 - 10  

4982 9 6 Bottles BRIDGEWATER MILL Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Adelaide Hills 1999 

$10 - 11  

http://www.wickman.net.au/
mailto:wineauction@wickman.net.au
http://www.facebook.com/Wickmans.Wine.Auctions


Wickman's Fine Wine Auctions 

Wickman’s Fine Wine Auctions 
August 31st 2010 Catalogue 

Internet: http://www.wickman.net.au/  
Email: wineauction@wickman.net.au   

Find us on Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/Wickmans.Wine.Auctions   
Page 3 of 24 

AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4983 9 6 Bottles BRIDGEWATER MILL Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Adelaide Hills 1999 

$10 - 11  

4984 9 4 Bottles BRIDGEWATER MILL Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Adelaide Hills 1999 

$10 - 11  

4985 9 1 Bottle BRIDGEWATER MILL Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Adelaide Hills 1999 

$10 - 11  

4986 9 1 Bottle BRIDGEWATER MILL Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Adelaide Hills 1999 

$10 - 11  

4987 12 1 Bottle BRIDGEWATER MILL Shiraz, South 
Australia 1998 

$13 - 13  

4988 9 1 Bottle BRIDGEWATER MILL Shiraz, South 
Australia 1999 

$10 - 11  

4989 9 1 Bottle BRIDGEWATER MILL Shiraz, South 
Australia 1999 

$10 - 11  

4990 7 1 Magnum BROWN BROTHERS Cabernet 
Merlot Shiraz Ruby Cabernet, King Valley 
1995  
(base of neck) 

$10 - 12  

4991 54 6 Bottles CAPE MENTELLE Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Margaret River 1999 

$60 - 80 Verified 

4992 54 6 Bottles CAPE MENTELLE Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Margaret River 1999 

$60 - 80 Verified 

4993 78 6 Bottles CLONAKILLA Shiraz Viognier, 
Canberra District 2008 

$85 - 90 Verified 

4994 78 3 Bottles CLONAKILLA Shiraz Viognier, 
Canberra District 2008 

$85 - 90 Verified 

4995 78 3 Bottles CLONAKILLA Shiraz Viognier, 
Canberra District 2008 

$85 - 90 Verified 

4996 36 2 Bottles CORIOLE Lloyd Reserve Shiraz, 
McLaren Vale 1993 

$40 - 50 Verified 

4997 41 3 Bottles CORIOLE Lloyd Reserve Shiraz, 
McLaren Vale 1994  
(minor scuffed labels) 

$46 - 58 Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

4998 41 2 Bottles CORIOLE Lloyd Reserve Shiraz, 
McLaren Vale 1994 

$46 - 58 Verified 

4999 49 2 Bottles CORIOLE Lloyd Reserve Shiraz, 
McLaren Vale 1995 

$55 - 70 Verified 

5000 80 5 Bottles DALWHINNIE Eagle Shiraz, 
Pyrenees 2001 

$90 - 
120  

Checked 

5001 10 6 Bottles D'ARENBERG WINES The 
Custodian Grenache, McLaren Vale 1997 

$12 - 18 Verified 

5002 65 3 Bottles D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead 
Arm Shiraz, McLaren Vale 1998 

$70 - 90 Verified 

5003 52 1 Bottle D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead Arm 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2001 

$60 - 75 Verified 

5004 45 1 Magnum GEOFF MERRILL Reserve 
Cabernet Sauvignon, South Australia 1995 

$50 - 60 Checked 

5005 54 6 Bottles GIACONDA Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Beechworth 2003 

$60 - 75 Verified 

5006 63 6 Bottles GIACONDA Pinot Noir, Beechworth 
1999 

$70 - 
100  

Verified 

5007 65 1 Bottle GIACONDA Warner Vineyard Shiraz, 
Beechworth 2008 

$70 - 
100 

Checked 

5008 67 6 Bottles GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1992  
(1 x base of neck) 

$75 - 90 Verified 

5009 67 6 Bottles GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1993 

$75 - 
105  

Verified 

5010 95 1 Bottle GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1996 

$100 - 
120 

Verified 

5011 95 1 Bottle GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1996 

$100 - 
120 

Verified 

5012 95 1 Bottle GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1996 

$100 - 
120 

Verified 

5013 95 1 Bottle GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1996 

$100 - 
120 

Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5014 95 1 Bottle GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1996 

$100 - 
120 

Verified 

5015 95 1 Bottle GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1996 

$100 - 
120 

Verified 

5016 76 1 Bottle GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002 

$85 - 
115  

 

5017 53 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Alices Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002 

$59 - 75  

5018 40 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Apricot Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$45 - 55  

5019 40 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Apricot Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003 

$45 - 60  

5020 37 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Apricot Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$42 - 58  

5021 159 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Roennfeldt Road 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 2000  
(very minor cellar scuffed label & capsule) 

$190 - 
260  

Checked 

5022 310 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Roennfeldt Road 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$350 - 
450  

Verified 

5023 315 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Roennfeldt Road 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2002 

$350 - 
450  

 

5024 40 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Seven Acre 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003 

$45 - 60  

5025 40 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Seven Acre 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003 

$45 - 60 Checked 

5026 54 3 Bottles HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Shiraz, 
South Australia 1995 

$60 - 90  

5027 49 3 Bottles HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Shiraz, 
South Australia 1995  
(1 x VVHS, 2 x base of neck) 

$60 - 90  

5028 71 5 Bottles HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$80 - 
100  

Checked 

5029 34 6 Bottles HARDY'S Thomas Hardy Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1994 

$38 - 52  

http://www.wickman.net.au/
mailto:wineauction@wickman.net.au
http://www.facebook.com/Wickmans.Wine.Auctions


Wickman's Fine Wine Auctions 

Wickman’s Fine Wine Auctions 
August 31st 2010 Catalogue 

Internet: http://www.wickman.net.au/  
Email: wineauction@wickman.net.au   

Find us on Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/Wickmans.Wine.Auctions   
Page 6 of 24 

AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5030 15 4 Bottles HEARTLAND Ben Glaetzer Shiraz, 
Langhorne Creek/Limestone Coast 2006 

$17 - 25 Checked 

5031 67 5 Bottles HENSCHKE Cyril Henschke 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Eden Valley 1991  
(1 x VVHS) 

$75 - 90 Verified 

5032 72 3 Bottles HENSCHKE Cyril Henschke 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Eden Valley 1994 

$80 - 95 Verified 

5033 300 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1973  
(HS, minor cellar stained label) 

$600 - 
800  

 

5034 259 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1991  
(VHS, signs of weeping) 

$360 - 
480  

 

5035 239 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1992  
(VVHS, minor cellar damaged label, signs of 
weeping) 

$280 - 
400  

 

5036 85 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1990  
(VHS) 

$100 - 
140  

Checked 

5037 67 6 Bottles HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone 
Shiraz, Eden Valley 1992 

$75 - 90  

5038 85 6 Bottles HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone 
Shiraz, Eden Valley 2006 

$90 - 98 Verified 

5039 40 1 Bottle HOLLICK Ravenswood Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2001 

$45 - 50 Checked 

5040 14 5 Bottles HOUGHTON Shiraz, Frankland 
River 2001 

$17 - 22 Verified 

5041 18 6 Bottles JJ HAHN 1928 Block Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2001 

$20 - 30 Verified 

5042 18 6 Bottles JJ HAHN 1928 Block Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2001 

$20 - 30 Verified 

5043 18 6 Bottles JJ HAHN 1928 Block Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2001 

$20 - 30 Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5044 18 6 Bottles JJ HAHN 1928 Block Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2001 

$20 - 30 Verified 

5045 75 1 Bottle KALLESKE Johann Georg Old Vine 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2006 

$85 - 
105 

Checked 

5046 43 1 Bottle KALLESKE Old Vine Basket Pressed 
Grenache, Barossa Valley 2003 

$50 - 60 Checked 

5047 39 6 Bottles KALLESKE Old Vine Basket Pressed 
Grenache, Barossa Valley 2004 

$41 - 50 Verified 

5048 48 1 Bottle KILIKANOON WINES Oracle Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2004 

$55 - 70  

5049 24 2 Bottles KURTZ FAMILY Lunar Block Shiraz 
Blend, Barossa Valley 1999 

$28 - 36 Checked 

5050 21 1 Bottle KURTZ FAMILY Lunar Block Shiraz 
Blend, Barossa Valley 2001 

$25 - 30 Checked 

5051 14 1 Bottle LEASINGHAM Bin 56 Cabernet 
Malbec, Clare Valley 2000 

$17 - 19 Verified 

5052 22 6 Bottles LEASINGHAM Classic Clare 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Clare Valley 1995 

$25 - 35 Verified 

5053 41 2 Bottles LEASINGHAM Classic Clare Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 1994  
(1 x base of neck) 

$46 - 62 Verified 

5054 49 2 Bottles LEASINGHAM Classic Clare Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 1996 

$55 - 70 Verified 

5055 40 6 Bottles LEASINGHAM Classic Clare Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 1997 

$45 - 60 Verified 

5056 9 1 Bottle LINDEMANS Premier Selection 
Shiraz Cabernet, South Australia 1990 

$10 - 15  

5057 39 1 Bottle MAXWELL Meracus 53 Shiraz, 
McLaren Vale 2004 

$45 - 60 Checked 

5058 114 6 Bottles MOSS WOOD Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Margaret River 1994  
(3x base of neck) 

$130 - 
145 

Checked 

5059 119 3 Bottles MOSS WOOD Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Margaret River 1994 

$130 - 
145 

Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5060 62 2 Bottles MOSS WOOD Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Margaret River 2006 

$70 - 
100 

Checked 

5061 62 1 Bottle MOSS WOOD Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Margaret River 2006 

$70 - 
100 

Checked 

5062 62 1 Bottle MOSS WOOD Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Margaret River 2006 

$70 - 
100 

Checked 

5063 14 4 Bottles NOON WINERY High Noon Rose, 
McLaren Vale 2008 

$15 - 20 Verified 

5064 40 1 Bottle ORLANDO BJT Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$45 - 70 Checked 

5065 31 1 Bottle ORLANDO Jacobs Creek Johann 
Shiraz Cabernet, South Australia 2004 

$34 - 40 Checked 

5066 33 1 Bottle ORLANDO Lawson's Shiraz, 
Padthaway 2003 

$35 - 40 Checked 

5067 30 3 Bottles ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2005 

$33 - 37  

5068 30 2 Bottles ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2005  
(screwcap enclosure) 

$33 - 37  

5069 30 2 Bottles ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2005  
(screwcap enclosure) 

$33 - 37  

5070 33 7 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 28 Shiraz, Kalimna 
1996 

$38 - 44 Checked 

5071 70 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$75 - 95 Checked 

5072 70 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998  
(missing capsule) 

$75 - 95 Checked 

5073 407 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 60A Coonawarra 
Cabernet-Barossa Valley Shiraz 2004  
(Original presentation box) 

$430 - 
550  

Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5074 161 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 1996  
(base of neck, evidence of minor weeping) 

$180 - 
220  

 

5075 155 2 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 1999 

$170 - 
190 

Checked 

5076 185 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 2007 

$190 - 
200 

Verified 

5077 185 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 2007 

$190 - 
200 

Verified 

5078 309 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 90A Cabernet Shiraz, 
Coonawarra-Barossa Valley 1990 

$340 - 
450  

Checked 

5079 350 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1968  
(HS) 

$550 - 
700  

 

5080 309 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1984 

$310 - 
380  

Verified 

5081 325 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1985 

$360 - 
480  

Verified 

5082 1600 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1990  
(Timber presentation box) 

$1600 - 
2000  

Verified 

5083 499 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1990  
(In unopened original timber case) 

$500 - 
700  

Verified 

5084 699 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1992  
(Timber presentation box) 

$800 - 
1000  

Verified 

5085 379 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996  
(In unopened original timber case) 

$400 - 
540  

Verified 

5086 379 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$400 - 
540  

Verified 

5087 1149 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998  
(display box) 

$1200 - 
1400 

Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5088 469 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

5089 469 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

5090 469 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

5091 785 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1999  
(display box) 

$800 - 
1200  

Verified 

5092 369 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1999 

$380 - 
450  

Checked 

5093 369 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1999 

$380 - 
450  

Verified 

5094 369 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1999 

$380 - 
450  

Verified 

5095 369 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1999 

$380 - 
450  

Verified 

5096 369 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1999 

$380 - 
450  

Verified 

5097 999 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 2002  
(display box) 

$1100 - 
1600  

Verified 

5098 19 1 Bottle PENLEY ESTATE Chertsey Cabernet 
Blend, Coonawarra 2004 

$22 - 25 Checked 

5099 26 1 Bottle PETALUMA Coonawarra Cabernet 
Merlot, Coonawarra 1993  
(transparent adhesive on label, missing 
capsule) 

$30 - 40  

5100 45 1 Bottle PETALUMA Coonawarra Cabernet 
Merlot, Coonawarra 1996 

$50 - 70  

5101 36 2 Bottles PETALUMA Coonawarra Cabernet 
Merlot, Coonawarra 1997 

$40 - 50  
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5102 43 8 Bottles PETALUMA Coonawarra Cabernet 
Merlot, Coonawarra 1998  
(8 x missing capsules) 

$50 - 80  

5103 43 3 Bottles PETALUMA Coonawarra Cabernet 
Merlot, Coonawarra 1998  
(2 x missing capsules) 

$50 - 80  

5104 45 1 Bottle PETALUMA Coonawarra Cabernet 
Merlot, Coonawarra 1998 

$50 - 80  

5105 45 1 Bottle PETALUMA Coonawarra Cabernet 
Merlot, Coonawarra 1998 

$50 - 80  

5106 9 1 Bottle PETALUMA Coonawarra Cabernet 
Merlot, Coonawarra 1999  
(Low Shoulder, missing capsule, no sign of 
weeping, suspect improper fill, still a risk) 

$40 - 52  

5107 36 1 Bottle PETALUMA Coonawarra Cabernet 
Merlot, Coonawarra 1999 

$40 - 52  

5108 36 2 Bottles PETALUMA Coonawarra Cabernet 
Merlot, Coonawarra 2000 

$40 - 50  

5109 36 1 Bottle PETALUMA Coonawarra Cabernet 
Merlot, Coonawarra 2000 

$40 - 50  

5110 36 1 Bottle PETALUMA Coonawarra Cabernet 
Merlot, Coonawarra 2001 

$40 - 56  

5111 24 1 Bottle PETALUMA Merlot, Coonawarra 
1995  
(VVHS, missing capsule) 

$30 - 38  

5112 26 1 Bottle PETALUMA Merlot, Coonawarra 
1995  
(missing capsule) 

$30 - 38  

5113 27 1 Bottle PETALUMA Merlot, Coonawarra 
1995 

$30 - 38  

5114 29 4 Bottles PETALUMA Merlot, Coonawarra 
1996  
(1 x missing capsule) 

$35 - 45  
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5115 29 4 Bottles PETALUMA Merlot, Coonawarra 
1996  
(3 x missing capsule) 

$35 - 45  

5116 31 2 Bottles PETALUMA Merlot, Coonawarra 
1996 

$35 - 45  

5117 29 1 Bottle PETALUMA Merlot, Coonawarra 
1996  
(missing capsule) 

$35 - 45  

5118 21 2 Bottles PETALUMA Merlot, Coonawarra 
1997  
(2 x missing capsules) 

$25 - 33  

5119 21 1 Bottle PETALUMA Merlot, Coonawarra 
1997  
(transparent adhesive on label, missing 
capsule) 

$25 - 33  

5120 43 1 Bottle PETALUMA Merlot, Coonawarra 
1998 

$48 - 66  

5121 27 2 Bottles PETALUMA Merlot, Coonawarra 
1999 

$30 - 40  

5122 27 1 Bottle PETALUMA Merlot, Coonawarra 
2000 

$30 - 40  

5123 81 1 Magnum PETALUMA Millenium Cabernet 
Merlot, Coonawarra 1987 

$90 - 
120  

 

5124 85 1 Magnum PETALUMA Millenium Cabernet 
Merlot, Coonawarra 1988 

$95 - 
135  

 

5125 17 1 Bottle PETER LEHMANN Mentor Cabernet 
Malbec Shiraz Merlot, Barossa Valley 1992  
(base of neck) 

$20 - 32 Checked 

5126 58 1 Bottle PETER LEHMANN Stonewell Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1991 

$65 - 85  

5127 135 1 Imperial REDMAN Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Coonawarra 1985  
(good level, very minor spot of weepage on 
capsule, original timber case) 

$150 - 
160  
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5128 144 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1998 

$160 - 
260  

 

5129 119 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002 

$120 - 
180  

Checked 

5130 72 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2003 

$80 - 
100  

 

5131 72 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2003  
(Missing front label) 

$80 - 
100  

Checked 

5132 72 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2003  
(Front label lifting) 

$80 - 
100  

Checked 

5133 90 9 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004  
(lightly wine stained labels) 

$95 - 
110 

Verified 

5134 99 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004 

$95 - 
110 

Verified 

5135 99 3 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004 

$95 - 
110 

Verified 

5136 99 3 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004 

$95 - 
110 

Verified 

5137 89 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004  
(lightly wine stained & very minor torn 
labels) 

$95 - 
110 

Verified 

5138 110 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Hoffman Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2001 

$120 - 
135 

Verified 

5139 110 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Hoffman Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2001 

$120 - 
135 

Verified 

5140 98 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Pressings Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1999 

$120 - 
140  

Checked 

5141 72 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Pressings Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1999 

$120 - 
140  

Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5142 99 2 Bottles ROCKFORD SVS Pressings Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2001 

$110 - 
135 

Verified 

5143 99 2 Bottles ROCKFORD SVS Pressings Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2001 

$110 - 
135 

Verified 

5144 31 6 Bottles SALTRAM Metala Original Plantings 
Old Vine Shiraz, Langhorne Creek 1998 

$32 - 40 Verified 

5145 45 2 Bottles SCHUBERT Goose-yard Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003 

$50 - 65 Verified 

5146 45 2 Bottles SCHUBERT Goose-yard Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$50 - 66 Verified 

5147 49 2 Bottles SCHUBERT Goose-yard Block 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2005 

$55 - 60 Verified 

5148 9 1 Bottle STANLEY BROTHERS Thoroughbred 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 1999 

$12 - 13 Checked 

5149 24 6 Bottles SUMMERFIELD WINES Reserve 
Shiraz, Pyrenees 2002 

$25 - 30 Verified 

5150 799 1 Bottle THREE RIVERS (CHRIS RINGLAND) 
Shiraz, Barossa 1998  
(Chris Ringland shiraz, Robert Parker 100 
points) 

$900 - 
1000 

 

5151 72 2 Bottles TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 1998 

$80 - 
115  

Verified 

5152 32 2 Bottles TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 1999 

$36 - 50 Verified 

5153 31 2 Bottles TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2001 

$35 - 45 Verified 

5154 34 2 Bottles TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2002 

$38 - 52 Verified 

5155 23 2 Bottles TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2003 

$26 - 38 Verified 

5156 32 2 Bottles TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2004  
(stelvin) 

$36 - 50 Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5157 30 2 Bottles TIM ADAMS The Aberfeldy Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2005  
(stelvin) 

$33 - 40 Verified 

5158 23 1 Bottle ULITHORNE Frux Frugis Shiraz, 
McLaren Vale 2003 

$26 - 28 Checked 

5159 43 5 Bottles VASSE FELIX Heytesbury 
Cabernets, Margaret River 2001 

$50 - 75 Verified 

5160 25 6 Bottles WARRABILLA Parola's Limited 
Release Shiraz, Rutherglen 2004 

$27 - 30 Verified 

5161 49 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Cabernet Malbec, 
Clare Valley 2006 

$55 - 60  

5162 49 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Malbec, Clare Valley 
2006 

$60 - 70 Verified 

5163 49 1 Bottle WENDOUREE Malbec, Clare Valley 
2006 

$60 - 70  

5164 22 1 Bottle WOLF BLASS WINES Brown Label 
(Hermitage) Shiraz, South Australia 1985  
(VHS) 

$28 - 40  

5165 29 1 Bottle WOODLEY'S Queen Adelaide Claret, 
South Australia 1969  
(MS, corroded capsule, signs of weeping) 

$33 - 35  

5166 45 1 Magnum YALUMBA The Menzies Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 2006 

$50 - 60 Checked 

5167 58 1 Bottle YALUMBA The Octavius Old Vine 
Shiraz, Barossa 2003 

$65 - 90  

5168 29 1 Bottle YALUMBA The Signature Cabernet 
Shiraz, Barossa 2003 

$32 - 34 Checked 

5169 28 1 Bottle YALUMBA The Signature Cabernet 
Shiraz, Barossa 2003 

$32 - 34  
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AUSTRALIAN WHITE WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5170 155 6 Bottles GIACONDA Estate Vineyard 
Chardonnay, Beechworth 2005  
(stelvin) 

$160 - 
220  

Verified 

5171 130 6 Bottles GIACONDA Estate Vineyard 
Chardonnay, Beechworth 2006  
(stelvin) 

$130 - 
140 

Verified 

5172 30 1 Bottle GROSSET Watervale Riesling, 
Clare Valley 2007 

$38 - 48  

5173 85 6 Bottles LEEUWIN ESTATE Art Series 
Chardonnay, Margaret River 2005 

$90 - 
100 

Verified 

5174 75 6 Bottles LEEUWIN ESTATE Art Series 
Chardonnay, Margaret River 2007 

$80 - 87 Verified 

5175 38 3 Bottles ORLANDO Steingarten Riesling, 
Barossa Valley 2003  
(screwcap enclosure) 

$42 - 56  

 
 
 
 

FORTIFIED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5176 77 1 Bottle CHATEAU REYNELLA Vintage 
Port, McLaren Vale 1967  
(just into neck) 

$90 - 95   

5177 81 1 Bottle CHATEAU REYNELLA Vintage 
Port, McLaren Vale 1967 

$90 - 95   

5178 108 1 Bottle CHATEAU REYNELLA Vintage 
Port, McLaren Vale 1968 

$120 - 
170  

 

5179 97 1 Bottle CHATEAU REYNELLA Vintage 
Port, McLaren Vale 1968  
(minor soiled label, capsule removed and 
hand waxed) 

$120 - 
170  
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FORTIFIED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5180 103 1 Bottle CHATEAU REYNELLA Vintage 
Port, McLaren Vale 1968  
(minor capsule tears) 

$120 - 
170  

 

5181 108 1 Bottle CHATEAU REYNELLA Vintage 
Port, McLaren Vale 1968 

$120 - 
170  

 

5182 52 1 Bottle CHATEAU REYNELLA Vintage 
Port, McLaren Vale 1998 

$60 - 75 Verified 

5183 33 1 Half Bottle DE BORTOLI WINES Noble 
One Botrytis Semillon, Riverina 1988  
(cellar scuffed label) 

$34 - 44  Verified 

5184 29 1 Half Bottle DE BORTOLI WINES Noble 
One Botrytis Semillon, Riverina 1993 

$30 - 40  Verified 

5185 63 2 Bottles HARDY'S BIN M127 Show 
Tawny Port, McLaren Vale 1951  
(screw cap enclosure) 

$70 - 
105  

 

5186 54 1 Bottle HARDY'S Bin M177 Show Tawny 
Port, Barossa Valley 1954  
(base of neck, cork enclosure) 

$60 - 90   

5187 54 1 Bottle HARDY'S Bin M177 Show Tawny 
Port, Barossa Valley 1954  
(screwcap enclosre, minor torn label) 

$60 - 90   

5188 67 2 Bottles HARDY'S Reserve Bin C336 
Show Tawny Port, McLaren Vale 1947 

$75 - 
100  

 

5189 67 2 Bottles HARDY'S Reserve Bin C336 
Show Tawny Port, McLaren Vale 1947  
(minor cosmetic stained labels) 

$75 - 
100  

 

5190 34 2 Bottles HARDY'S Vintage Port, McLaren 
Vale 1972  
(2 x base of neck) 

$38 - 48   

5191 10 1 Bottle MILDARA Vintage Port, 
Coonawarra 1973  
(2 x HS, 1 x damaged capsule) 

$13 - 18   

5192 117 1 Bottle PENFOLDS 5 Star Club Tawny 
Port, South Australia 1950 

$130 - 
180  
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FORTIFIED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5193 63 1 Bottle PENFOLDS 5 Star Club Tawny 
Port, South Australia 1953 

$70 - 
100  

 

5194 63 1 Bottle PENFOLDS 5 Star Club Tawny 
Port, South Australia 1953 

$70 - 
100  

 

5195 63 1 Bottle PENFOLDS 5 Star Club Tawny 
Port, South Australia 1953 

$70 - 
100  

 

5196 63 1 Bottle PENFOLDS 5 Star Club Tawny 
Port, South Australia 1953 

$70 - 
100  

 

5197 63 1 Bottle PENFOLDS 5 Star Club Tawny 
Port, South Australia 1953 

$70 - 
100  

 

5198 67 1 Bottle PENFOLDS 5 Star Club Tawny 
Port, South Australia 1956 

$75 - 
105  

 

5199 67 1 Bottle PENFOLDS 5 Star Club Tawny 
Port, South Australia 1956 

$75 - 
105  

 

5200 67 1 Bottle PENFOLDS 5 Star Club Tawny 
Port, South Australia 1956  
(base of neck) 

$75 - 
105  

 

5201 67 1 Bottle PENFOLDS 5 Star Club Tawny 
Port, South Australia 1956 

$75 - 
105  

 

5202 180 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin S6 Grandfather 
Port, Barossa Valley 1945 

$200 - 
300  

 

5203 180 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin S6 Grandfather 
Port, Barossa Valley 1945 

$200 - 
300  

 

5204 170 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin S6 Grandfather 
Port, Barossa Valley 1945  
(minor stained label) 

$200 - 
300  

 

5205 180 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin S6 Grandfather 
Port, Barossa Valley 1945 

$200 - 
300  

 

5206 45 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Grandfather Aged 
Tawny Port, South Australia NV 

$50 - 65  

5207 45 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Grandfather Aged 
Tawny Port, South Australia NV 

$50 - 65  

5208 45 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Grandfather Aged 
Tawny Port, South Australia NV 

$50 - 65  
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FORTIFIED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5209 45 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Grandfather Aged 
Tawny Port, South Australia NV 

$50 - 65  

5210 4 1 Bottle ROVALLEY Cobweb Port, South 
Australia NV 

$6 - 9  

5211 650 1 Bottle SEPPELT 100 Year Old Para 
Vintage Tawny, Barossa Valley 1901  
(Original timber case) 

$750 - 
1100 

 

5212 475 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1925  
(6 cm from capsule) 

$600 - 
850  

 

5213 270 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1927  
(5cm from capsule, 26 fl oz label) 

$300 - 
420  

 

5214 270 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1927  
(5cm from capsule) 

$300 - 
420  

 

5215 171 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1930  
(6 cm from capsule) 

$200 - 
280  

 

5216 180 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1930  
(great condition) 

$200 - 
280  

 

5217 153 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1933  
(4.5 cm from capsule) 

$170 - 
230  

 

5218 153 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1933  
(4.5 cm from capsule) 

$170 - 
230  

 

5219 126 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1939  
(5 cm from capsule) 

$140 - 
180  

 

5220 120 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1939  
(5.5 cm from capsule) 

$140 - 
180  
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FORTIFIED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5221 94 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1944  
(4.5 cm from capsule) 

$110 - 
160  

 

5222 89 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1944  
(6 cm from capsule) 

$110 - 
160  

 

5223 89 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1944  
(6 cm from capsule) 

$110 - 
160  

 

5224 94 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1944  
(4.5 cm from capsule) 

$110 - 
160  

 

5225 99 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1944 

$110 - 
160  

 

5226 99 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1944 

$110 - 
160  

 

5227 105 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1947  
(5 cm from capsule) 

$130 - 
190  

 

5228 111 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1947  
(4.5 cm from capsule) 

$130 - 
190  

 

5229 105 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1947  
(5 cm from capsule) 

$130 - 
190  

 

5230 117 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1947 

$130 - 
190  

 

5231 117 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1947  
(sticker on capsule) 

$130 - 
190  

 

5232 117 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Liqueur Port, 
Barossa Valley 1947 

$130 - 
190  

 

5233 12 2 Bottles SEPPELT Para Para Liqueur Port 
101, Barossa Valley NV  
(5cm from capsule) 

$13 - 25  
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FORTIFIED WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5234 15 1 Bottle SEPPELT Para Para Liqueur Port 
111, Barossa Valley NV  
(stained label, 5cm from capsule) 

$16 - 22  

5235 27 2 Bottles VERITAS WINES Vintage Port, 
Barossa Valley 1967  
(1x base of neck, original capsules 
removed and hand waxed) 

$30 - 50  

5236 12 2 Bottles YALUMBA Galway Pipe Port, 
South Australia NV  
(old bottling, 1 x base of neck) 

$13 - 19  

5237 15 2 Bottles YALUMBA Galway Pipe Port, 
South Australia NV 

$16 - 22  

 
 
 
 

CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening Bid 
($) Wine Name Price  

Range Provenance 

5238 51 1 Bottle MOET ET CHANDON Imperial Brut, 
Champagne 1983  
(minor scuffed label) 

$60 - 
80  

 

5239 45 6 Bottles MOET ET CHANDON Imperial 
Brut, Champagne NV 

$50 - 
75 

 

5240 45 2 Bottles MOET ET CHANDON Imperial 
Brut, Champagne NV 

$50 - 
75 

 

5241 10 6 Bottles MORTON ESTATE Blanc de Blanc 
Sparkling, Hawkes Bay 1999 

$12 - 
15  

Checked 

5242 63 3 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003 Dis 

$75 - 
85 

Checked 

5243 63 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003 Dis 

$75 - 
85 

Checked 
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CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening Bid 
($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5244 63 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2003 Dis 

$75 - 
85 

Checked 

5245 68 3 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2005 Dis 

$80 - 
90 

Checked 

5246 68 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2005 Dis 

$80 - 
90 

Checked 

5247 68 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2005 Dis 

$80 - 
90 

Checked 

5248 63 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2006 Dis 

$80 - 
90 

Checked 

 
 
 
 

RED BORDEAUX 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5249 160 6 Bottles CHATEAU BRANE-CANTENAC, 
2me cru classe, Cantenac-Margaux 2005 

$165 - 
170 

Verified 

5250 160 6 Bottles CHATEAU BRANE-CANTENAC, 
2me cru classe, Cantenac-Margaux 2005 

$165 - 
170 

Verified 

5251 80 6 Bottles CHATEAU CANTENAC-BROWN, 
3me cru classe, Cantenac-Margaux 2005 

$90 - 
100 

Verified 

5252 99 6 Bottles CHATEAU DURFORT-VIVENS, 
2me cru classe, Margaux 2005 

$120 - 
135 

Verified 

5253 99 6 Bottles CHATEAU DURFORT-VIVENS, 
2me cru classe, Margaux 2005 

$120 - 
135 

Verified 

5254 135 6 Bottles CHATEAU GRUAUD-LAROSE, 2me 
cru classe, St-Julien 2005 

$165 - 
190 

Verified 

5255 370 6 Bottles CHATEAU LEOVILLE-BARTON, 
2me cru classe, St-Julien 2000 

$385 - 
450 

Verified 
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RED BORDEAUX 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5256 80 6 Bottles CHATEAU LYNCH-MOUSSAS, 5me 
cru classe, Pauillac 2005 

$85 - 95 Verified 

5257 80 6 Bottles CHATEAU LYNCH-MOUSSAS, 5me 
cru classe, Pauillac 2005 

$85 - 95 Verified 

5258 49 1 Bottle CHATEAU MEYNEY, cru bourgeois 
superieur, St-Estephe 2003 

$70 - 85 Checked 

5259 95 6 Bottles CHATEAU PHELAN-SEGUR, cru 
grand bourgeois exceptional, St-Estephe 
2005 

$105 - 
120 

Verified 

5260 95 6 Bottles CHATEAU PHELAN-SEGUR, cru 
grand bourgeois exceptional, St-Estephe 
2005 

$105 - 
120 

Verified 

5261 250 6 Bottles CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 2005 

$300 - 
350 

Verified 

5262 75 6 Bottles CHATEAU POUJEAUX, grand 
bourgeois exceptional, Moulis 2005 

$80 - 95 Verified 

5263 75 6 Bottles CHATEAU POUJEAUX, grand 
bourgeois exceptional, Moulis 2005 

$80 - 95 Verified 

 
 
 
 

RHONE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening Bid 
($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5265 134 1 Bottle E. GUIGAL Chateau d'Ampuis, 
Cote-Rotie 2005  
(very minor cellar marked label) 

$160 - 
175 

Checked 

5266 15 1 Bottle E. GUIGAL, Cotes-du-Rhone 
1998 

$15 - 20   

5267 29 1 Bottle E. GUIGAL, Gigondas 2006 $35 - 40 Checked 
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RHONE 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening Bid 
($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5268 225 1 Bottle M. CHAPOUTIER Ermitage Le 
Meal, Hermitage 2003 

$250 - 
330  

Checked 

 
 
 
 

ITALY 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening Bid 
($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5264 10 12 Bottles LA CORTE Anfora Primitivo, 
Puglia 2004 

$12 - 
16 

Checked 

 
 
 
 

NEW ZEALAND 

 

Lot 
No. 

Opening Bid 
($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

5269 78 1 Bottle FELTON ROAD Block 3 Pinot 
Noir, Central Otago 2005 

$95 - 
125  

Checked 

5270 82 1 Bottle FELTON ROAD Block 5 Pinot 
Noir, Central Otago 2003 

$100 - 
130  

Checked 

5271 89 1 Bottle FELTON ROAD Block 5 Pinot 
Noir, Central Otago 2005 

$110 - 
140  

Checked 

5272 89 1 Bottle FELTON ROAD Block 5 Pinot 
Noir, Central Otago 2006 

$110 - 
140  

Checked 

 
 
 
END OF AUCTION 
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